
YUCCA VALLEY ANIMAL SHELTER – SCHEDULE OF FEES 
RESOLUTION NO. 06-34 

 
 
Adoption Fee - Dogs (8 to 16 weeks)      $85.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Dogs (16 weeks and over)     $92.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Cats and Kittens      $55.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Horses / Cattle / Other Large Livestock   $300.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Calves / Large Pigs (livestock over 150 lbs)  $150.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Goats / Sheep / Small Pigs (livestock under 150 lbs) $50.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Cage Birds / Large Reptiles     $25.00 per animal 
 
Adoption Fee – Fowl / Pocket Pets / Small Reptiles       $5.00 per animal 
 
Owner – Turn-In Fee – Animal Litter under 4 months of age  $25.00 per litter  
 
Dead Animal Disposal (No Horses or Large Livestock)   $15.00 per animal 
 
Owner Request Euthanasia (Domestic Animals under 100 lbs.)  $35.00 ea plus disposal 
 
Owner Request Euthanasia (Domestic Animals over 100 lbs.)  $55.00 ea plus disposal 
 
Micro-Chipping Fee (For Owner Redeemed Animals Only)   $20.00 per animal 
 
Impound Boarding Fee – Birds/Reptiles/Small Mammals   $2.00 per full day 
 
Impound Boarding Fee – Horses/Other Large Livestock (Over 75 lbs) $12.00 per full day 
 
Humane Cat Trap Rental Deposit      $50.00 (refundable) 
 
Humane Cat Trap Rental (Does Not Include Pick Up by Animal Control) $5.00 per day 
 
Note:  This fee schedule applies to the Town’s animals that are impounded and the animals that are 
adopted from the Yucca Valley animal shelter.  It does not apply to the animals impounded from the 
unincorporated areas of San Bernardino County. 
 
 


